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Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 16, 1996

TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)

FROM: Division of Legal Services (Pellegrini) poCB{y “¥
Division of Communications (Isler) £yt

RE:  Docket No.##60980-TC - Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings Against Adtec
Communications, Inc., for Violation of Rules 25-24.515, F.A.C,, Pay Telephone
Service, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries

By Order No. PSC-96-1346-FOF-TC, issued November 15, 1996, the Commission
accepted a settlement offered by Adtec Communications, Inc. By the terms of the Order,
the docket was to be closed upon staff's verification that Adtec submitted its fine of $2,000
to the Commission for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund.

Staff has verified Adtec Communications, Inc.'s payment of the $2,000 fine.
Accordingly, this docket should be closed.
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